• Market variance mainly driven by
movements in credit spreads and
interest rates, offset by positive
equity revaluations

• Other includes the impact of the UFR
reduction from 4.05% to 3.90% and
the update of the reference portfolio

230%
+5%

213%
-6%

16.7

+0.4
+0.3

17.2

-0.1
-0.5

16.7

7.3

-0.0

4Q18 Other3 Capital flows 1Q191Q19 before
capital flows

Market
variance

+0.1+0.5

Operating
capital

generation2

7.8 0 7.8

-9%

26

-6%
220%

27

Tiering Solvency II Eligible Own Funds

(EURbn)

Basic Own Funds vs Eligible Own Funds

(1Q19, EURbn)

Solvency capital

0.0

Non-available
Own Funds

Basic Own
Funds

Eligible
Own Funds

Non-eligible
Own Funds

17.8 16.7

1.1

1.9

16.7
1.2

0.9

10.3

2.5

1Q19

• Non-available Own Funds is our view of capital
that cannot be distributed within 9 months

• Non-eligible Own Funds is DTA above the Tier 3
cap of 15% of SCR

• NN Group Own Funds excludes EUR 1.0bn of
regulatory capital held in the bank

Non-Solvency II
regulated entities

Tier 1 Unrestricted

Tier 3

Tier 2

Tier 1 Restricted

28

Sensitivities to shocks1 at 4Q18 Δ OF
(in EURbn)

Δ SCR
(in EURbn)

Δ Solvency II
ratio

(in %-points)

Interest rate: Parallel shock +50bps -0.6 -0.5 +8%

Interest rate: Parallel shock -50bps +0.7 +0.6 -7%

Interest rate: 10bps steepening between 20y–30y -0.5 +0.0 -6%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AAA-rated  government bonds +50bps -0.8 -0.0 -10%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AA and lower-rated government bonds +50bps -0.6 -0.1 -5%

Credit spread: Parallel shock corporates +50bps +0.1 -0.1 +6%

Equity: Downward shock -25% -1.1 -0.2 -9%

Real estate: Downward shock -10% -0.7 -0.0 -8%

UFR: Downward adjustment to 3.90% -0.2 +0.0 -4%

Sensitivities of the NN Group Solvency II ratio to
specified shocks

1. Sensitivities are performed for Solvency II entities and NN Life Japan, based on expanded Partial Internal Model

29

Financial

leverage1

(EURbn)

• Next maturing debt is

EUR 300m senior

notes in 2020, giving

additional

deleveraging

opportunity if desired

at that point in time

Well balanced maturity profile

(EURbn)

Financial leverage position and maturity profile

0.3
0.5

0.5

0.8

1.0

0.6
0.9

0.6

1.0

20252020 20242019 2021 2022 2023 2026 2027 2028

1.1

1.8
Senior notes

Subordinated notes

1Q19